List of Bursa Securities with effect from 9.00 a.m. on 17 February 2016, pursuant to Paragraph 16.07(a) of Bursa
Securities Listing Requirements.

(iv)	 On 4 February 2016, MMC through its wholly-owned subsidiary, MMC Utilities Limited, acquired 90 ordinary shares
of USD1.00 each, representing 90% issued and paid up capital of MMC Overseas Pte. Ltd. (“MMC Overseas”), an
investment holding company incorporated under the Labuan Companies Act 1990, for a total cash consideration of
USD90.00. With the acquisition, MMC Overseas becomes a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Group.

44	 COMPARATIVE

(a)	 As disclosed in Note 41, given the deemed disposal following the reduction of the Group’s effective interest in
Malakoff from 51% to 37.6%, the results of Malakoff have been classified as discontinued operation. The comparatives
of the Group’s results and cash flows for the financial year ended 31 December 2014 have been restated accordingly.

(b)	 The following comparatives have been reclassified to conform with current financial year’s presentation:

Impact on the Group’s statement of comprehensive income for the financial year ended 31 December 2014:

As
previously

reported
RM’000

Reclassification
RM’000

As
restated

RM’000

Cost of sales 6,006,293 6,459 6,012,752
Administrative expenses 770,466 (6,459) 764,007

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
MMC CORPORATION BERHAD256

44	 COMPARATIVE (CONTINUED)

(b)	 The following comparatives have been reclassified to conform with current financial year’s presentation: (continued)

Impact on the Group’s statement of financial position as at 31 December 2014:

As
previously

reported
RM’000

Reclassification
RM’000

As
restated

RM’000

Non-current assets
Derivative financial instruments 119,042 (19,895) 99,147

Current asset
Derivative financial instruments 15 19,895 19,910

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables 39,633 179,289 218,922

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,268,622 (179,289) 2,089,333

Impact on the Company’s statement of financial position as at 31 December 2014:

As
previously

reported
RM’000

Reclassification
RM’000

As
restated

RM’000

Non-current assets
Derivative financial instruments 19,895 (19,895) –

Current asset
Derivative financial instruments – 19,895 19,895

The reclassifications do not have any impact to the earning per share and statements of cash flows.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ANNUAL REPORT 2015 257

45	 SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION DISCLOSED PURSUANT TO BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD LISTING
REQUIREMENTS

For the purpose of improving transparency, Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad had on 25 March 2010, and subsequently
on 20 December 2010, issued directives which require all listed corporations to disclose the breakdown of unappropriated
retained earnings or accumulated losses into realised and unrealised on the Group and the Company basis, in the annual